Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution: 

1. Amending Resolution No. 88240 C.M.S. To Increase The Professional 
Services Agreement With Loving Campos Associates (LCA) Architects For 
Architectural And Engineering Design Services For The Fire Station 4 Project 
By An Amount Not-To-Exceed Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($2,700,000.00), Bringing The Total Contract Amount From One Million Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) To Four Million Two Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($4,200,000.00);

2. Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposal/Qualifications Requirements; 
And  

3. Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Approval of the proposed resolution will authorize the City Administrator to increase the existing

[...]

Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution: 

1. Amending Resolution No. 88240 To Increase The Professional Services
Agreement With Loving Campos Associates (LCA) Architects For Architectural
And Engineering Design Services For The Fire Station 4 Project By An Amount
Not-To-Exceed Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,700,000.00),
Bringing The Total Contract Amount From One Million Five Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($1,500,000.00) To Four Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars
($4,200,000.00);

2. Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposal/Qualifications Requirements;
And

3. Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings.

For questions regarding this report, please contact Alan Chan, Project Manager, at 
achan@oaklandca.gov or (510) 238-6604.